
87 Written Answers FEBRUARY 27, 1996 Written Answers 88 

Meghalaya 

Mizoram 

Nagaland 

Orissa 

Punjab 

Rajasthan 

Sikkim 

Tamil Nadu 

Tripura 

Uttar Pradesh 

West Bengal 

2 

17 

4 

1434 

382 

3701 

1824 

43 

1554 

2830 

Andaman & Nicobar 11 

Chandigarh 

D&NHaveli 

Daman & Diu 

Delhi 

Lakshadweep 

Pondicherry 

Total 

555 

o 
o 

2587 

48 

24836 

3 

8 

o 
865 

262 

964 

1535 

39 

704 

720 

5 

392 

o 
o 

1622 

o 
41 

13215 

4 

9 

o 
4 

569 

120 

2737 

o 
289 

4 

850 

2110 

6 

163 

o 
o 

965 

7 

11621 

Construction of Dam on River Ghaggar 

5 

10 

o 
o 

1848 

410 

4767 

9 

4080 

79 

8627 

760 

9 

350 

o 
o 

2790 

4 

185 

52720 

60. SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL: Will the Minister 
of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has decided to build a dam 
on river Ghaggar in Haryana for meeting the needs of areas 
around Chandigarh and control floods in certain araaso! Punjab; 
and 

(b) if so, the details of action taken in the matter so far? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
WATER RESOURCES (SHRI P.v. RANGAYYA NAIDU) 
(a) and (b) . Chandigarh Administration had requested the 
State of Haryana for construction of a dam across river Ghaggar 
to meet the needs of Raw water supply to Chandigarh 
and Panchkhula, Government of Haryana constituted a technical 
committee on 26th April, 93 to over see the preparation of 
project Report of Ghaggar Dam keeping in view the requirements 
of Union Territory of Chandigarh, Haryana and Punjab areas 
for drinking and irrigation purposes. Haryana has now finalised 
the project report of Ghaggar Dam for consideration of the 
Ghaggar Standing Committee constituted by Government of 
India. 

{frans/ation] 

Sugar Mille in Uttar Pradesh 

61. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR : Will the 
Minister of FOOD be pleased to state: 

6 

3 

o 
o 

730 

403 

1994 

3 

3192 

58 

2401 

488 

4 

293 

o 
o 

1637 

182 

29792 

7 

7 

o 
o 

1118 

7 

2773 

6 

888 

21 

6226 

372 

5 

57 

o 
o 

1153 

3 

3 

22928 

8 

109 

132 

9 

37 

126 

10 11 

72 3019195 

6 3019195 

13 6 7 3019194 

15431 10183 5248 3019195 

10855 6996 3859 3019194 

61554 49570 11984 3019195 

49 41 8 3019195 

32302 23819 8483 3019195 

653 485 168 31r.v95 

91593 53159 38434 31/12/94 

18351 4372 13979 3019195 

100 89 

6410 3498 

19 10 

32 16 

31714 22766 

21 

736 

18 

557 

11 3019195 

2912 30/6195 

9 31112/94 

16 3019194 

8948 31/12195 

3 30/6195 

179 3019195 

656353 458639 197714 

(a) the position olthe propos8d sugar mill at Saidpur (Biary 
Chainpur) in Bareilly;Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) the time by which c9nstruction of the said sugar mill is 
likely to be started; . 

(c) whether land has been purchased for this purpose; and 

(d) if so, the further progress made and the reasons for 
suspending work in"this regard? ' 

THE MINISTEFf OF FOOD (SHRI AliT SINGH) : (a) There 
is no proposal pending with the Ministry of Food to set up a sugar 
factory at Saidpur (Biary Chainpur) in Bareilly Uttar Pradesh. 

(b) to (d) . Do not arise. 

[English] 

Treatment of Urology Related Dieea.ea 

62. SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT : Wilt the 
Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

,(a) whether there is no treatment of Urology related 
diseases in the Dr. Ram Manohar lohia Hospital and patients 
have to face great difficulty as it is the only Government hospital 
in the centre at Delhi; and 

(b) if so, the steps Government propose to take in this 
regard? 




