1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
Meghalaya	17	8	9	10	3	7	109	- 37	72	30/9/95
Mizoram	1	1	0	.0	0	0	132	126	6	30/9/95
Nagaland	4	0	4	0	0	0	13	6	7	30/9/94
Orissa	1434	865	569	1848	730	1118	15431	10183	5248	30/9/95
Punjab	382	262	120	410	403	7	10855	6996	3859	30/9/94
Rajasthan	3701	964	2737	4767	1994	2773	61554	49570	11984	30/9/95
Sikkim	1	1	. 0	9	3	6	49	41	8	30/9/95
Tamil Nadu	1824	1535	289	4080	3192	888	32302	23819	8483	30/9/95
Tripura	43	39	4	79	58	21	653	485	168	31/3/95
Uttar Pradesh	1554	704	850	8627	2401	6226	91593	53159	38434	31/12/94
West Bengal	2830	720	2110	76 0	488	372	18351	4372	13979	30/9/95
Andaman & Nico	bar 11	5	6	9	4	5	100	89	11	30/9/95
Chandigarh	555	392	163	350	293	57	6410	3498	2912	30/6/95
D& N Haveli	. 0	0	0.	0	0	0	19	10	. 9	31/12/94
Daman & Diu	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	16	16	30/9/94
Delhi	2587	1622	965	2790	1637	1153	31714	22766	8948	31/12/95
Lakshadweep	1	0	1	4	1	3	21	18	3	30/6/95
Pondicherry	48	41	7	185	182	3	736	557	179	30/9/95
Total	24836	13215	11621	52720	29792	22928	656353	458639	197714	•

Construction of Dam on River Ghaggar

- 60. SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL : Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state :
- (a) whether the Government has decided to build a dam on river Ghaggar in Haryana for meeting the needs of areas around Chandigarh and control floods in certain areas of Punjab; and
 - (b) if so, the details of action taken in the matter so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI P.V. RANGAYYA NAIDU):
(a) and (b) . Chandigarh Administration had requested the State of Haryana for construction of a dam across river Ghaggar to meet the needs of Raw water supply to Chandigarh and Panchkhula, Government of Haryana constituted a technical committee on 26th April, 93 to over see the preparation of project Report of Ghaggar Dam keeping in view the requirements of Union Territory of Chandigarh, Haryana and Punjab areas for drinking and irrigation purposes. Haryana has now finalised the project report of Ghaggar Dam for consideration of the Ghaggar Standing Committee constituted by Government of India.

[Translation]

Sugar Mills in Uttar Pradesh

61. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR : Will the Minister of FOOD be pleased to state :

- (a) the position of the proposed sugar mill at Saidpur (Biary Chainpur) in Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh;
- (b) the time by which construction of the said sugar mill is likely to be started;
 - (c) whether land has been purchased for this purpose; and
- (d) if so, the further progress made and the reasons for suspending work in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF FOOD (SHRI AJIT SINGH): (a) There is no proposal pending with the Ministry of Food to set up a sugar factory at Saidpur (Biary Chainpur) in Bareilly Uttar Pradesh.

(b) to (d) . Do not arise.

[English]

Treatment of Urology Related Diseases

- 62. SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
- (a) whether there is no treatment of Urology related diseases in the Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital and patients have to face great difficulty as it is the only Government hospital in the centre at Delhi; and
- (b) if so, the steps Government propose to take in this regard?